
 

Mount Notre Dame High School  

2020 Varsity Golf Schedule 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date Opponent H or A Course Tee Time(s) 

Tuesday, August 11 Princeton Away The Mill 2:20  2:30  2:40 

Wednesday, August 12 Fenwick Invitational Away Brown's Run 1:00 Shotgun Start 

Tuesday, August 18 Wyoming Away Wyoming CC 3:30 

Wednesday, August 19 Lakota West Home Walden Ponds 4:30   4:40   4:50 

Thursday, August 20 Ursuline Home Sharon Woods 3:45 

Tuesday, August 25 Seton and Oak Hills Away Beckett Ridge 3:44pm 

Wednesday, August 26 St. Ursula Home Walden Ponds 4:10   4:20   4:30 

Tuesday, September 1 Fairfield Home Sharon Woods 3:30 

Wednesday, September 2 Mercy McAuley Away Glenview 3:00pm 

Thursday, September 3 Badin Home The Mill 4:30   4:38     4:46 

Friday, September 4 
(Makeup from 8/25) 

Seton and Oak Hills Away Beckett Ridge  3:44pm 

Tuesday, September 8 GGCL Tournament   Glenview? 8:00 a.m. 

Tuesday, September 15 Taylor Home Green Crest 4:44   4:52   5:00 

Monday, September 21 Milford Away Eagle’s Nest 3:30pm 

Tuesday, September 22 Loveland Home The Mill 3:42   3:52   3:58 

Thursday, October 1 Little Miami Away Belwood CC 4/4:15 

Tuesday, September 29 Sycamore Away TBD  TBD 

Tuesday, October 6 Sectionals   Hamilton Elks or Walden Ponds 8:00 a.m 



 

 

Mount Notre Dame High School  

2020 JV Golf Schedule 

 

Date Opponent H or A Course Starting Tee Time 

Tuesday, August 11 Taylor Home Tri County Ranch 3:30 

Thursday, August 13 Goshen Away Deer Track 3:00 

Tuesday, August 18 Fenwick Home Tri County Ranch 4:45 

Wednesday, August 19 Seton Home Meadowlinks 3:50 

Tuesday, August 25 Wyoming Home Tri County Ranch 5:00 

Monday, August 31 Oak Hills Home Meadowlinks 4:30 

Tuesday, September 1 Mercy-McAuley Home Little Miami 6:00 

Wednesday, September 2 St. Ursula Home Tri County Ranch 4:30 

Thursday, September 3 Ursuline Home Fairfield North Trace 3:40 

Tuesday, September 8 Fenwick Away Armco 3:30 

Wednesday, September 16 Harrison Home Little Miami 6:10 

Monday, September 21 Milford Away Eagle's Nest 3:20 

Tuesday, September 22 Loveland Home Little Miami 4:20 

Thursday, September 24 Badin Away Potter's Park 3:45 

Monday, September 28 Colerain Home Eagle's Nest 4:30 

Wednesday, October 7 Mercy-McAuley Away Fairfield North Trace 3:45 

Sunday, October 11 JV Tournament   TBD TBD 

 


